
Accommodations Requests for PSAT/SAT and ACT 

Students that are classified as special education, 504 and/or English Language Learner may be eligible to 
receive accommodations for the PSAT, SAT, AP and/or ACT exams.  Accommodations must be requested 
through College Board for SAT, PSAT and AP exams or through ACT for the ACT exam.  Attached is a chart with 
the SAT, PSAT, AP and ACT testing dates and deadlines to submit accommodations requests. Your student’s 
counselor can help you with this process.  The request only needs to be submitted one time for all high school 
testing. Therefore, if you have already submitted an accommodations request to College Board and/or ACT 
you do not need to submit it again. 

 Visit the College Board Students with Disabilities website at https://accommodations.collegeboard.org/ for 
details about PSAT, SAT and AP exam accommodations and how to request them with and without help from 
your campus. 

 Visit the ACT Test Accommodations and English Learner Supports website 
at  https://www.act.org/content/act/en/products-and-services/the-act/registration/accommodations.html for 
details about ACT exam accommodations and how to request them with and without help from your campus. 

 If you choose to request accommodations through the school, please email the College Board parent consent 
form and/or the ACT consent to release form to the counselor listed below. 

 SAT/PSAT – Cheryl Clark: cheryl.clark@fortbendisd.com 
ACT - Seth Brodrick: seth.brodrick@fortbendisd.com  

SAT 2023–2024  
Test Dates 

Accommodations 
Request Must Be Received 
by: 

PSAT/NMSQT: October 
17 & 19, 2023 Tuesday, August 22, 2023 

SAT: November 4, 2023 Friday, September 8, 2023 
SAT: December 2, 2023 Friday, October 6, 2023 
SAT: March 9, 2024 Friday, January 12, 2024 
SAT: May 4, 2024 Wednesday, March 6, 2024 
SAT: June 1, 2024 Friday, April 5, 2024 
    
ACT 2023–2024  
Test Dates 

Accommodations Request 
Must Be Received by: 

ACT: October 28, 2023 Friday, September 15, 2023 
ACT: December 9, 2023 Friday, October 20, 2023 
ACT: February 10, 2024 Friday, January 5, 2024 
ACT: April 13, 2024 Monday, March 4, 2024 
ACT: June 8, 2024 Friday, May 3, 2024 
ACT: July 13, 2024 Friday, May 3, 2024 
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